TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E*TRADE Financial Corporation		10/24/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G1 Execution Services LLC	
Street Address:	440 S LaSalle Street, Suite 3030	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60605	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85693840	G1X	
Serial Number:	85652129	G1 EXECUTION SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6508152601 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-2600

svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19PS-143215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0213

Date:	10/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=PDF#page1.tif source=PDF#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between E*TRADE Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address listed at 1271 Avenue of the Americas, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10020 ("Assignor"), and G1 Execution Services LLC, an Illinois corporation, having an address at 440 S LaSalle Street, Suite 3030, Chicago, Illinois 60605 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated trademark applications in the United States listed in Exhibit A attached (the "Assignor Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assignor Trademarks and Assignor is willing to assign the Assignor Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor Trademarks, together with the portion of the business to which the Assignor Trademarks pertain and the goodwill associated with the Assignor Trademarks, including the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Assignor Trademarks.

Date: /b/24/13

E*TRADE PINANCIAL CORPORATION

Jame: Zet

itle: SUP.BC

-1-

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
G1X	85693840	August 02, 2012
G1 EXECUTION	85652129	June 14, 2012
SERVICES		

-2-

SMRH:408953335.1

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0216